
 

 

AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP 2024/25 – SNOW CONTROL - WOMEN 
 

Race Dates Resort Nation Events Snow Control Controller Contact Snow Controller Contact OC 

26.10.2024 Sölden AUT GS 
17.10.2024 
(incl. Men) 

Markus Mayr (FIS) 
+43 664 504 9966 
mayr@fisski.com 

Phone +43 05254 508 106 
E-Mail j.falkner@soelden.com 

16.11.2024 Levi FIN SL 
07.11.2024 
(incl. Men) 

Petri Tuomikoski (FIN) /  
Markus Mayr (FIS) 

+358 40 034 1911 
petri.tuomikoski@skisport.fi 

Phone +358 40 081 8484 
E-mail natalia.lahtela@skisport.fi 

23.11.2024 Gurgl AUT SL 
14.11.2024 
(incl. Men) 

Raimund Plancker (FIS) 
+39 334 652 2180 
plancker@fisski.com 

Phone +43 664 4592 870 
E-mail isidor.gruener@oetztal.com 

30.11.2024 
01.12.2024 Killington USA 

GS 
SL 

21.11.2024 
Tom Johnston (USA) / 
Markus Mayr (FIS) 

+1 435 640 8537 
tjohnston@ussa.org 

Phone +1 435 655 5557 
E-mail herwigd@powdr.com 

07.12.2024 
08.12.2024 Tremblant CAN 

GS 
GS 

27.11.2024 Peter Gerdol (FIS) 
+41 79 692 9218 
gerdol@fisski.com 

Phone +358 44 992 7561 
E-mail nhaaslahti@alpinecanada.org 

14.12.2024 
15.12.2024 Beaver Creek USA 

DH 
SG 

30.11.2024 
Hannes Trinkl (FIS) / 
Alberto Senigagliesi (FIS) 

+43 664 444 4881   trinkl@fisski.com 
+39 335 665 5242 senigagliesi@fisski.com 

Phone +1 970 777 2015 
E-mail info@vvf.org 

21.12.2024 
22.12.2024 St. Moritz SUI 

SG 
SG 

09.12.2024 Jordi Pujol (FIS) 
+41 79 325 3726 
pujol@fisski.com 

Phone +41 79 602 9007 
E-Mail raceoffice@skiworldcup-stmoritz.ch 

28.12.2024 
29.12.2024 Semmering AUT 

GS 
SL 

19.12.2024 Markus Mayr (FIS) 
+43 664 504 9966 
mayr@fisski.com 

Phone +43 664 461 0356 
E-mail weltcup@wsv-semmering.at 

04.01.2025 
05.01.2025 Kranjska Gora SLO 

GS 
SL 

26.12.2024 Janez Hladnik (FIS) 
+41 79 841 8231 
hladnik@fisski.com 

Phone +386 40 484 495 
E-Mail tomaz.sustersic@sloski.si 

11.01.2025 
12.01.2025 St. Anton AUT 

DH 
SG 

29.12.2024 Alberto Senigagliesi (FIS) 
+39 335 665 5242 
senigagliesi@fisski.com 

Phone +43 664 133 6640 
E-mail office@worldcup-stanton.com 

14.01.2025 Flachau AUT SL 05.01.2025 Markus Mayr (FIS) 
+43 664 504 9966 
mayr@fisski.com 

Phone +43 6457 3073 31 
E-Mail info@skiweltcup-flachau.at 

18.01.2025 
19.01.2025 

Cortina d’Ampezzo ITA 
DH 
SG 

05.01.2025 Alberto Senigagliesi (FIS) 
+39 335 665 5242 
senigagliesi@fisski.com 

Phone +39 338 391 1129 
E-Mail michele.digallo@fondazionecortina.com 

21.01.2025 Kronplatz ITA GS 12.01.2025 Josef Zingerle (ITA) 
+39 347 271 4037 
josef.zingerle@tin.it 

Phone +39 329 402 0741 
E-mail info@skiworldcup-kronplatz.com 

25.01.2025 
26.01.2025 

Garmisch 
Partenkirchen 

GER DH 
SG 

12.01.2025 Alberto Senigagliesi (FIS) 
+39 335 665 5242 
senigagliesi@fisski.com 

Phone +49 171 549 3197  
E-Mail martina.betz@skiweltcup-garmisch.com 

30.01.2025 Courchevel FRA SL 21.01.2025 Jean-Philippe Vulliet (FRA 
+33 6 6649 1433 
jpvulliet21@gmail.com 
 

Phone +33 6 6402 0820 
E-Mail direction@sportcourchevel.com 

22.02.2025 
23.02.2025 Sestriere ITA 

GS 
SL 

13.02.2025 Alberto Senigagliesi (FIS) 
+39 335 665 5242 
senigagliesi@fisski.com 

Phone +39 335 256 165 
E-Mail elena.gaja@ecotime.eu 

28.02.2025 
01.03.2025 
02.03.2025 

Kvitfjell NOR 
DH 
DH 
SG 

15.02.2025 
Ole Johan Bjöerge (NOR)  
Alberto Senigagliesi (FIS) 

+47 975 26886 
o-jobjoe@online.no 

Phone +47 90 049 191 
E-mail olekristian@worldcupkvitfjell.no 

08.03.2025 
09.03.2025 

Åre SWE 
GS 
SL 

27.02.2025 
Erik Hansson (SWE) /  
Markus Mayr (FIS) 

+46 70 289 8149 
erikhansson88@hotmail.com 

Phone +46 70 558 3369 
E-Mail olle@worldcupare.com 

14.03.2025 
15.03.2025 

La Thuile ITA 
DH 
SG 

01.03.2025 Jean-Philippe Vulliet (FRA 
+33 6 6649 1433 
jpvulliet21@gmail.com 
 

Phone +39 342 937 1995 
E-Mail d.collomb@lathuile.net 

22.03.2025 
23.03.2025 
25.03.2025 
27.03.2025 

Sun Valley USA 

DH 
SG 
GS 
SL 

 
09.03.2025 
(incl. Men) 

Tom Johnston (USA) / 
Alberto Senigagliesi (FIS) 

+1 435 640 8537 
tjohnston@ussa.org 

Phone +1 970 331 4145 
E-Mail gjohnson5177@gmail.com 

Remark: Remember to return the Timing line control form to luessy@fisski.com 23.07.2024 
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